FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)



04-29-1998



ENT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office

	PATE!	100697576	Docket No. <u>000500-0</u>	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.		ts or copy thereof.	
1. 1	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
I	Hans ERIKSSON	Name: <u>Telefonaktiebolaget LM</u>	1 Eriesson	
A JJ:		Address: S-126 25 Stockholm		
	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	SWEDEN		
_	Nature of conveyance:			
į [[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No	
(Other:			
Exe	ecution Date: November 20, 1997			
4. A	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
I	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:		
Ā	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	08/961,019			
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and paten	ts involved: 1	
N	Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
A	Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed		
_	Post Office Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to depos	it account, if necessar	
_	Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:		
		02-4800		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. S	Statement and signature.		- 10.5 (
7	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	the original document.	
Mich	hael G. Savage, Reg. No. 32,596 KHARI SHE DECEMBER OF SERVICES	Signature Signature	8 APR 98	
Mi	40.00 BP		17410	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

(BDSM 8) (5/95) Whereas, I.We

RECORDED: 04/08/1998

Hans ERIKSSON

	RADEMAN OF				
af	Aspnäsvägen 28, S-175 37 Järfälla, Sweden				
have	invented certain new and useful improvements in	(hereinafter "Assignor ARRANGEMENT FOR PROTECTING THE OUTPUT TRANSISTORS			
	IN	N A POWER AMPLIFIER for which application fo			
Lett	ers of Patent in the United States of America 💢 is a	about to be filed; 🗵 has been filed;			
	And Whereas, TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET L M	M ERICSSON			
of	S-126 25 Stockholm, Swe	reden (hereinafter "Assignee			
is/ar	e desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Let	etters Patent to be obtained therefor;			
	Now, Therefore, be it known by all whom it may con-	ncern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which			
is he	reby acknowledged) the Assignor has assigned, transfer	erred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set ove			
unto	the said Assignee for the territory of the United States	es of America, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to th			
said	invention, as fully set forth and described in the specific	ication			
	A. prepared and executed on				
	8. filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under	der Ser. No on 30 October 1997			
inclu	iding any division, continuation, substitute or renewal	Il application thereof; said invention, application and Letters Patent to b			
held	and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the	the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely a			
the s	ame would have been held by the Assignee had this assi	signment and transfer not been made.			
	Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commi	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letter			
Pater	nt for said invention to said Assignee.				
	In testimony whereof, the Assignor has hereunto set h	9.7			
WIT	NESSES:	INVENTOR(S):			
	5/5	Glaus Einstein.			
	Lune diljugun				
	, ,				

PATENT REEL: 9122 FRAME: 0543